Vel
1440.00
1428.94
1415.44

1601.55
1597.65
1591.88

1597.76
1590.75
1586.76

1599.09
1594.55
1587.50

1608.93
1592.42
1585.95

1613.33
1599.92
1596.51

1530.24
1523.46
1520.25

1571.36
1570.98
1570.20

1581.22
1575.45
1571.87

1600.61
1600.46
1597.57

1596.35
1590.89
1590.62

1588.38
1583.27

Name
W McCloskey
W McCloskey
J Quigley & Son

Cleland Bros
J McClenaghan
Plunkett & Pollock & Nelson

D Gallagher & Son
G & A Campbell
G & A Campbell

A Cooke
M Delaney
B McCammon

G McNeilly
G McNeilly
G & R Lawrie

Sands & Rice
Sands & Rice
O Markey

Blair & Rankin
McFall & McManus
J Eagleson & Son

J Connolly
J McDowell & Sons
J McDowell & Sons

McCracken Bros
C.McArdle & Son
C.McArdle & Son

McGrath & McParland
McGrath & McParland
Mr.& Mrs.G.Mallen

D Mawhinney & Son
D Mawhinney & Son
D Mawhinney & Son

Cowan Bros
Don Walsh

Club

Amelia Earhart R.P.S
Amelia Earhart R.P.S
Amelia Earhart R.P.S

Ards Hps
Ards Hps
Ards Hps

Armagh
Armagh
Armagh

Ballycarry
Ballycarry
Ballycarry

Ballyclare
Ballyclare
Ballyclare

Ballyholland
Ballyholland
Ballyholland

Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena

Ballymoney
Ballymoney
Ballymoney

Banbridge
Banbridge
Banbridge

Banbridge Social
Banbridge Social
Banbridge Social

Beechpark Social
Beechpark Social
Beechpark Social

Bessbrook Pigeon Club
Bessbrook Pigeon Club

Ring Number
GB15A 06416
GB15A 06372
GB14A 13978

I[HU15N 23143
GB15A 18728
GB13A 26478

GB15A 04217
GB15A 05172
GB14X 31657

GB15B 22708
GB14B 22306
GB15B 22937

GB15B 05662
GB13F 21448
GB15B 05389

GB14B 09288
GB15B 27220
GB15B 27617

GB14B 01102
GB15B 03852
GB14B 00645

GB15B 00494
GB14B 06602
GB15B 01838

GB15B 07471
GB14B 39886
GB15B 30227

GB15B 29915
GB14B 40048
GB14B 39706

GB13B 46634
GB12B 43378
GB13B 46631

GB12B 49697
GB14B 28343



1581.92

1630.03
1593.05
1592.63

1648.91
1609.66
1597.38

1624.70
1624.40
1621.66

1549.55
1527.12
1508.67

1621.96
1619.87
1619.50

1517.14
1457.39
1453.40

1602.10
1565.25
1564.97

1532.46
1531.32
1522.66

1551.46
1551.25
1550.93

1638.31
1633.34
1629.86

1596.65
1562.82
1558.53

1595.46
1585.78
1569.74

Cowan Bros

Rafferty & Toman
J Brown
J Brown

T Wilson
T Wilson
R Adamson

Capper Bros
Capper Bros
John Greenaway

T & M Morrow
T & M Morrow
J Simpson

D & J Armstrong & Son
D & J Armstrong & Son
D & J Armstrong & Son

R Dunseath
Lynn & Leacock
Lynn & Leacock

B Morgan
E Grew
E Grew

T McCrudden
T McCrudden
T McCrudden

J Hanson & B Harpur
J Hanson & B Harpur
J Hanson & B Harpur

J & D Braniff
Mr Sean Rice
0O & M Monaghan

Colin Hutchinson
Colin Hutchinson
Mr Alex Crawford

G & S Smith
G & S Smith
G & S Smith

Bessbrook Pigeon Club

Gilford
Blackwatertown W.E.
Blackwatertown W.E.

Bleary Hps
Bleary Hps
Bleary Hps

Bondhill
Bondhill
Bondhill

Broughshane
Broughshane
Broughshane

Carrick Social
Carrick Social
Carrick Social

Castledawson
Castledawson
Castledawson

Coalisland
Coalisland
Coalisland

Coleraine & Derry
Coleraine & Derry
Coleraine & Derry

Coleraine Premier
Coleraine Premier
Coleraine Premier

Colin Hps
Colin Hps
Colin Hps

Comber Central
Comber Central
Comber Central

Cookstown
Cookstown
Cookstown

GB14B 28187

GB15F 11682
GB15D 48275
GB15F 11474

BELGE14 1683268

GB14B 16915
GB14C 09726

GB14B 62305
GB15B 09339
GB15B 09267

GB15D 13450
GB14X 37008
GB15B 1

GB14C 04848
GB14C 04864
GB15C 07263

GB15C 18201
GB12C 36606
GB14C 11445

GB14C 14550
GB14H 44583
GB14H 44579

GB14C 36702
GB14C 36816
GB15C 41220

GB15C 00031
GB15C 00026
GB15C 00013

GB15C 30676
GB15C 30822
GB14C 36065

GB15C 18668
GB15C 18672
I[HU13N 26303

GB14C 01761
GB15C 20276
GB15C 20297



1589.99
1583.44
1576.03

1564.17
1548.05
1527.18

1497.12
1485.94
1472.24

1590.89
1590.76
1559.44

1441.51
1425.13
1421.32

1607.13
1600.47
1600.35

1608.02
1600.38
1594.28

1633.31
1632.90
1619.11

1638.72
1637.16
1634.13

1602.40
1599.54
1589.50

1617.64
1602.05
1588.86

1517.75
1508.27
1504.18

1652.07
1632.50

McConville Bros
Thompson Bros
Thompson Bros

A Darragh
A Darragh
A Darragh

A McNaughton
A McNaughton
D McAlister

R McCullough
R McCullough
R McCullough

J Ramsey & Son
A McCrudden
A McCrudden

Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
Mr & Mrs B McNeilly
Mr & Mrs B McNeilly

T & K Mawhinney
T & K Mawhinney
G & S McMullan

Cromie & Magee & Son
Cromie & Magee & Son
Russell Bros

Doonan & McGuinness
P & J Boal
P & J Boal

S Ogle
S Ogle
J Smyth & Sons

M Foulis
A & J Brown
A & J Brown

S Mc Connell
J & J Sampson
S Mc Connell

M & T Griffith
D Mc Elhone

Crumlin
Crumlin
Crumlin

Cullybackey
Cullybackey
Cullybackey

Cushendall
Cushendall
Cushendall

Derriaghy
Derriaghy
Derriaghy

Derry & Dist Hps
Derry & Dist Hps
Derry & Dist Hps

Doagh & District Hps
Doagh & District Hps
Doagh & District Hps

Donacloney
Donacloney
Donacloney

Dromara
Dromara
Dromara

Dromore
Dromore
Dromore

Drumnavaddy
Drumnavaddy
Drumnavaddy

Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Dungannon
Dungannon
Dungannon

Eastway
Titanic Hps

GB13Vv 43191
GB14A 32719
GB14A 32757

GB135 00720
GB15C 04255
GB14C 00137

GB13C 34437
GB14C 10603
GB15C 23922

GB15D 17780
GB15D 17817
GB15D 17777

GB15N 00152
GB15D 39912
GB14A 14653

GB15V 28628
GB15V 28603
GB15D 02170

GB13D 32015
GB15D 20350
GB15D 20513

GB14D 11527
GB15D 25605
GB14D 11327

GB15D 21871
GB15D 21392
GB15D 21424

GB14D 18822
GB14D 18825
GB14D 18764

GB15S 51904
GB13D 35752
IHU15N 504389

GB14D 00977
GB14D 00966
GB14D 00978

GB14R 01398
GB15E 20576



1630.76

1590.83
1587.75
1584.79

1636.77
1599.24
1586.05

1547.64
1543.95
1530.20

1630.14
1614.79
1610.92

1612.08
1565.64
1565.43

1604.63
1588.60
1583.03

1562.27
1561.57
1557.28

1622.80
1617.36
1616.59

1634.42
1633.04
1632.32

1604.28
1585.17
1578.86

1629.87
1629.73
1627.97

1156.26
1124.89
1122.66

D & J Campbell

J Whitten & Son
R & J McCracken
R Cassells

T Wilson
Rafferty & Toman
Mr | Kidd

Currell & Robinson
George Mc Whirter
Currell & Robinson

S Grainger & Son
H Jennings & Sons
J & D Coburn & Sons

T & C Kilpatrick
P Murray
P Murray

McCalister Bros
McCalister Bros
McComb Bros

T Cairns & Sons
T Cairns & Sons
Knowles & Hill

Kemp & McBride
Kemp & McBride
Kemp & McBride

Crawford & Robinson
Beggs & Hall
Beggs & Hall

D Thompson & Son
A Gittins
D Thompson & Son

Bingham & Seaton
Douglas Brown
C McManus

J Crawford
R Witherow
R Witherow

Eastway

Edgarstown
Edgarstown
Edgarstown

Bleary Hps
Gilford
Gilford

Glenarm & District
Glenarm & District
Glenarm & District

Hillsborough & Maze
Hillsborough & Maze
Hillsborough & Maze

Killyleagh & District
Killyleagh & District
Killyleagh & District

Killyleagh Central
Killyleagh Central
Killyleagh Central

Kingsmoss
Kingsmoss
Kingsmoss

Kingswood Hps
Kingswood Hps
Kingswood Hps

Larne & District
Larne & District
Larne & District

Laurelvale
Laurelvale
Laurelvale

Ligoniel H.P.S.
Ligoniel H.P.S.
Ligoniel H.P.S.

Limavady
Limavady
Limavady

GB15E 20023

GB14E 00500
GB15E 00720
GB15E 00305

GB15F 11909
GB14F 12695
GB13F 02927

GB15C 24197
GB14S5 51014
GB15S 47597

GB15H 14808
GB15H 15102
GB15H 14984

GB14X 37961
GB15E 12935
I[HU15N 14128

GB15X 03879
GB15X 03852
GB14C 05981

GB15D 22623
GB15L 04713
GB14F 14320

GB15S5 52177
GB14B 22118
GB15S5 52135

GB15L 30322
GB13L 03819
GB15L 30211

GB14E 04201
GB15L 02602
NL14 1433033

GB14L 20121
GB15F 33001
GB15L 28223

GB15L 09422
BELG15 207559
GB14C 27946



1636.23
1626.23
1618.05

1417.65
1323.13
1307.05

1608.62
1608.47
1602.61

1650.44
1596.98
1593.22

1435.99
1419.37
1403.70

1587.61
1566.83
1557.57

1603.40
1576.38
1536.62

l641.61
1613.88
1606.13

1613.55
1600.80
1596.74

1438.83
1438.49
1433.46

1569.44
1552.48
1547.79

1518.75
1513.62
1492.64

1641.09
1639.10

AT & J Houston
AT & J Houston
L Magee & Son

L Flanagan & Son
L Flanagan & Son
Mr John Cassidy

Nelson Weir
Nelson Weir
Nelson Weir

S Curran
S Curran
S Curran

T Rodgers
Pat McLaughlin
N Casssidy

P McCall
P McCall
P McCall

W McDowell & Son
W McDowell & Son

C & G Quinn

Mark Maguire & Son
Mark Maguire & Son

B Havern

K Allister & Kruger

S O'Brien
P McFadden

D Booth
D Booth
D Booth

A.& E. Bell
A.& E. Bell
T Patterson & Son

McFall & McManus
McFall & McManus
McFall & McManus

M Maguire & Son
Ron Williamson

Lisburn & District
Lisburn & District
Lisburn & District

Londonderry
Londonderry
Londonderry

Loughgall
Loughgall
Loughgall

Lurgan Social
Lurgan Social
Lurgan Social

Maiden City
Maiden City
Maiden City

Markethill
Markethill
Markethill

Milltown
Milltown
Milltown

Newry & District
Newry & District
Millvale

Monaghan Hps
Monaghan Hps
Monaghan Hps

Mourne & Dist Hps
Mourne & Dist Hps
Mourne & Dist Hps

Muckamore
Muckamore
Muckamore

Ballymena
Ballymena
Ballymena

Newry & District
Newry & District

GB14L 21002
GB15L 15619
GB14H 26996

GB15C 03712
GB13C 04933
GB15L 08325

GB14L 11450
GB14L 11446
GB15L 12274

GB15L 04646
GB14L 07088
GB15L 04672

GB15E 12003
GB14E 10449
GB15A 14570

GB15H 39510
GB15B 11000
GB15D 10186

GB14D 39248
GB14D 39257
GB15D 41882

GB15S 36471
GB14S 05898
GB14D 09665

GB15E 02353
1HU15S 135398
GB15E 1330

GB15A 31794
GB15D 36545
GB15D 36480

GB14E 03322
GB12V 38124
GB15E 15221

GB15B 03864
GB15B 03841
GB15B 2

GB15E 17173
GB15S 37163



1639.10

1596.64
1595.59
1587.99

1498.81
1484.05
1445.78

1596.62
1590.38
1573.43

1554.93
1553.06
1529.12

1577.53
1573.79
1569.84

1594.45
1565.86
1565.73

1360.39
1268.87
1258.73

1628.69
1627.90
1627.64

1598.10
1597.97
1590.38

1604.03
1599.31
1586.33

Ron Williamson

Donnelly Bros
Donnelly Bros
Donnelly Bros

A Kelly
K Armstrong
K Armstrong

F Wright
Malcolm Livingstone
F Wright

Stewart Bros
Stewart Bros
Stewart Bros

J & M Milliken
T. Kaczynski
AC&TTweed

Robert Fear
Allister McEwen
Allister McEwen

Mr R McAteer
H & P McNulty
J Gamble

Gregg Bros.& McCandless
Gregg Bros.& McCandless
Gregg Bros.& McCandless

M & F Russell
M & F Russell
M & F Russell

CJ & B Ferris
G Douglas
CJ & B Ferris

Newry & District

Newry City Invitation
Newry City Invitation
Newry City Invitation

Omagh
Omagh
Omagh

Portadown & Drumcree
Portadown & Drumcree
Portadown & Drumcree

Randalstown
Randalstown
Randalstown

Rasharkin
Rasharkin
Rasharkin

South Belfast H.P.S.
South Belfast H.P.S.
South Belfast H.P.S.

Strabane
Strabane
Strabane

Titanic Hps
Titanic Hps
Titanic Hps

West End Dromore
West End Dromore
West End Dromore

Wilton Cross Hps
Wilton Cross Hps
Wilton Cross Hps

GB15E 28540

GB12A 28655
GB10S 96710
GB15A 46670

GB15R 24219
GB15R 24312
GB11H 32818

GB14P 46647
GB12P 16222
GB15P 113620

GB15R 08242
GB14R 03235
GB15V 25855

GB15V 47616
GB14R 04222
GB14R 04578

GB14D 29842
GB15D 10087
GB14D 29823

GB15S 06129
GB14S 06816
GB13S 55120

GB14L 18829
NWHU15S 3773
NWHU15S 3690

GB15R 24142
GB15D 29778
I[HU15N 0153

GB15X 10264
GB15X 10183
GB15X 10290



